UNIO - EU Law Journal. Vol. 4, No. 1, January 2018, pp 102-116.
®2018 Centre of  Studies in European Union Law
School of  Law – University of  Minho
The new market abuse directive in the Portuguese legal
order
Joana Whyte*
ABSTRACT: This paper offers an analysis of  the Portuguese Legal Order regarding Market
Abuse and Insider Dealing and also of  the existing legal instruments for these matters – the

Union (“TEU”), a substantial number of  initiatives in the field of  approximation of
substantive criminal law were put forward. Framework decisions were adopted in the
fields of  terrorism,8 trafficking in human beings,9 sexual exploitation of  children and
child pornography,10 smuggling of  human beings,11 counterfeiting of  euros,12 fraud
1 OJ, L, nº. 283, p. 28; EE 03 F32 p. 161.
2 OJ, L, nº. 124, p. 15.
3 Case 240/90, from 27 October 1992, Germany v. Council and Commission, ECR, p. I-5383.
4 Convention of  26 July 1995 on the protection of  the EC’s Financial Interests (OJ, nº. C 316, 27
November 1995, p. 49 f).
5 Convention of  26 May 1997 on the fight against corruption involving officials of  the EC or officials
of  Member States of  the EU (OJ, nº.  C 195, 25 June 1997, p. 2).
6 Joint Action of  21 December 1998 on making it a criminal offence to participate in a criminal
organization in the Member States of  the EU (OJ, nº. L 351, 29 December 1998, p. 1 f).
7 Joint Action of  24 February 1997 concerning action to combat trafficking in human beings and
sexual exploitation of  children (OJ, nº. L 63, 4 March 1997, p. 2 f).
8 Framework Decision 2002/475/JHA of  13 June 2002 on combating terrorism (OJ nº. L 164, 22 June
2002, p. 2 f) and Framework Decision 2008/919/JHA of  28 November 2008 amending Framework
Decision 2002/475/JHA (OJ, nº. L 330, 9 December 2008, p. 2 f).
9 Framework Decision 2002/629/JHA of  19 July 2002 on combating trafficking in human beings (OJ,
nº. L 203, 1 August 2002, p. 1 f).
10 Framework Decision 2004/68/JHA of  22 December 2003 on combating sexual exploitation of
children and child pornography (OJ, nº. L 13, 20 January 2004, p. 44 f).
11 Framework Directive of  28 November 2002 on the strengthening of  the penal framework to prevent
the facilitation of  unauthorised entry, transit and residence (OJ, nº. L 328, 5 December 2002, p. 1 f).
12 Framework Decision 2000/383/JHA of  29 May 2000 on increasing protection by criminal penalties
and other sanctions against counterfeiting in connection with the introduction of  the euro (OJ, nº. L
149, 14 June 2000; Framework Decision 2001/888/JHA of  6 December 2001 amending Framework
Decision 2000/383/JHA (OJ, nº. L 329, 14 December 2001).
® UNIO - EU LAW JOURNAL Vol. 4, No. 1, January 2018
105 Joana Whyte
and counterfeiting of  non-cash payments,13 corruption,14 drug trafficking,15 racism and

European citizenship in the dimension of  freedom of  movement.
We must also note that article 67 (1) of  the TFEU, binds the development of  the
area of  freedom, security and justice to the “respect for fundamental rights and the different
legal systems and traditions of  the Member States”.
The approximation of  substantive criminal legislation is of  paramount importance,
as it aims at enhancing the fight against criminality and preventing criminals from
benefiting from the existing disparities between Member States’ criminal laws. On the
other hand, it also ensures the development and exercise of  free movement of  persons
within the EU, it reinforces the notion of  European citizenship and provides citizens
with a common sense of  justice throughout the Union which creates a feeling of
belonging to a common area.
The adoption of  the Treaty of  Lisbon established a new legal basis for the
adoption of  legal instruments for criminal procedural law – article 82 of  the TFEU –
and for substantive criminal law – article 83 of  the TFEU. Prevention and punishment
of  criminality in the European Union has become an objective related not only to the
13 Framework Decision 2001/413/JHA of  29 May 2001 combating fraud and counterfeiting of  non-
cash means of  payment (OJ, nº. L 149, 2 June 2001).
14 Framework Decision 2003/568/JHA of  22 July 2003 on combating corruption in the private sector
(OJ, nº. L 192, 31 July 2003).
15 Framework Decision 2004/757/JHA of  25 October 2004 laying down minimum provisions on the
constituent elements of  criminal acts and penalties in the field of  illicit drug trafficking (OJ, nº. L 335,
11 November 2004).
16 Framework Decision 2008/913/JHA on combating certain forms and expression of  racism and
xenophobia by means of  criminal law (OJ, nº. 328, 6 December 2008).
17 Framework Decision 2005/222/JHA of  24 February 2005 on attacks against information systems
(OJ, nº. L 69, 16 March 2005).
18 Article 3 of  the Treaty of  the European Union states that “The Union shall offer its citizens an area
of  freedom, security and justice without internal frontiers, in which the free movement of  persons is
ensured in conjunction with appropriate measures with respect to external border controls, asylum,